### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Novita Communications, Inc.				10/19/1998				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	PlanetWeb, Ir	PlanetWeb, Inc.						
Street Address:	1390 Villa Str	eet						
City:	Mountain Viev	N						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	94041	94041						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 12552		188						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:(408)938-9069Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:408-938-9060Email:officeaction@mhbpatents.comCorrespondent Name:MURABITO, HAO & BARNES LLP								
Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET								
Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR								
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PLAN-0004C3C					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jose S. Garcia					
Total Attachments: 6   source=3_of_6_for_12552188_email_8#page1.tif   source=3_of_6_for_12552188_email_8#page2.tif   source=3_of_6_for_12552188_email_8#page3.tif   source=3_of_6_for_12552188_email_8#page4.tif								

source=3\_of\_6\_for\_12552188\_email\_8#page5.tif source=3\_of\_6\_for\_12552188\_email\_8#page6.tif

# COPY

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Julien Tan Nguyen, a citizen of the United States, residing in Saratoga, California, invented a "DYNAMIC PRELOADING OF WEB PAGES" for which he executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on September 13, 1995, Serial No. 08/712,586; and

WHEREAS Julien Tan Nguyen assigned unto MagicWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, by an assignment executed on September 13, 1996, said assignment being recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as reel/frame: 8190/0994; and

WHEREAS Novita Communications, Inc. is the successor in interest to MagicWeb, Inc., MagicWeb, Inc. having changed its name to Novita Communications, Inc. by shareholder vote, resolution of the Board of Directors, and amendment to the Articles of Incorporation, a certificate of amendment being executed on November 20, 1996 and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of California on January 16, 1997; and

WHEREAS, PlanetWeb, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1390 Villa Street, Mountain View, CA 94041, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Novita Communications, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said PlanetWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the international Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said PlanetWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at \_Mountain View, CA\_, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 1998.

SS.

of Novita Communications, Inc. Julien

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On this 1944 day of October, 1998, before me, <u>ARLETTE</u> MALHAS a Notary Public, personally appeared Julien Tan Nguyen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



nachas

PATENT REEL: 025861 FRAME: 0473



WHEREAS Julien Tan Nguyen, a citizen of the United States, residing in Saratoga, California, invented a "DYNAMIC DOWNLOADING OF HYPERTEXT ELECTRONIC MAIL MESSAGES" for which he executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on September 13, 1996, Serial No. 08/716.641; and

WHEREAS Julien Tan Nguyen assigned unto MagicWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, by an assignment executed on September 13, 1996, said assignment being recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as reel/frame: 8256/0571; and

WHEREAS Novita Communications, Inc. Is the successor in interest to MagicWeb, Inc., MagicWeb, Inc. having changed its name to Novita Communications, Inc. by shareholder vote, resolution of the Board of Directors, and amendment to the Articles of Incorporation, a certificate of amendment being executed on November 20, 1996 and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of California on January 16, 1997; and

WHEREAS, PlanetWeb, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1390 Villa Street, Mountain View, CA 94041, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Novita Communications, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said PlanetWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said PlanetWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at Mountain View, CA, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 1998.

) \$5.

an Nguyen, CEO of Novija Communications, Inc. Julièn STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On this 1944 day of October, 1998, before me, ARLETTE

MALHAS

known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



PATENT REEL: 0258678 FRAME: 0494



WHEREAS Julien Tan Nguyen, a citizen of the United States, residing in Saratoga, California, invented a "MICRO-CLIENT FOR INTERNET APPLIANCE" for which he executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on August 21, 1997, Serial No. 08/918,096; and

WHEREAS Julien Tan Nguyen assigned unto Novita Communications, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, by an assignment executed on June 11, 1998, said assignment being recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as reel/frame: 9311/0560; and

WHEREAS, PlanetWeb, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1390 Villa Street, Mountain View, CA 94041, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Novita Communications, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said PlanetWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America. its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said PlanetWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at Mountain View, CA, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October 1998.

) SS.

Tan Nguyen, CEO of Novita Communications, Inc.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On this 1944, day of October 1998, before me, <u>HRLETTE</u> MALLA , a Notary Public, personally appeared Julien Tan Nguyen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Malles

PATENT REEL: 026864 FRAME: 0475



WHEREAS Julien Tan Nguyen, a citizen of the United States, residing in Saratoga, California, invented a "ACTIVE ELECTRONIC EMAIL" for which he executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on August 21, 1997, Serial No. 08/918,698; and

WHEREAS Julien Tan Nguyen assigned unto Novita Communications, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its terntories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, by an assignment executed on June 11, 1998, said assignment being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 1998; and

WHEREAS, PlanetWeb, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1390 Villa Street, Mountain View, CA 94041, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Novita Communications, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said PlanetWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said PlanetWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at Mountain View, CA, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 1998.

an Nguyen, CEO of Novita Communications, Inc.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On this 1944, day of October, 1998, before me,  $\underline{ARLETTE}$   $\underline{MALHHS}$ , a Notary Public, personally appeared Julien Tan Nguyen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the

) ) SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



person acted, executed the instrument.

lette Mallas

PATENT REEL: 026868 FRAME: 0476



WHEREAS Julien Tan Nguyen, a citizen of the United States, residing in Saratoga, California, invented a "SECURE GRAPHICAL OBJECTS IN WEB DOCUMENTS" for which he executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on August 21, 1997, Serial No. 08/918,094; and

WHEREAS Julien Tan Nguyen assigned unto Novita Communications, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, by an assignment executed on June 11, 1998, said assignment being recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as reel/frame: 9313/0033; and

WHEREAS, PlanetWeb, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1390 Villa Street, Mountain View, CA 94041, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and Issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Novita Communications, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said PlanetWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said PlanetWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns. in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at Mountain View, CA, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October 1998.

) \$5.

an Nguyen, CEO of Novita Communications, Inc. Julièn

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

19th day of October 1998, before me, ARLETTE On this , a Notary Public, personally appeared Julien Tan Nguyen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



ette Mallas

PATENT REEL: 026868 FRAME: 0477





WHEREAS Julien Tan Nguyen, a citizen of the United States, residing in Saratoga, California, invented a "MULTIMEDIA COMMUNICATION AND PRESENTATION" for which he executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on April 1, 1998, Serial No. 09/053,098; and

WHEREAS Julien Tan Nguyen assigned unto Novita Communications, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, by an assignment executed on October 19, 1998;

WHEREAS, PlanetWeb, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1390 Villa Street, Mountain View, CA 94041, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Novita Communications, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said PlanetWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said PlanetWeb, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR	t HAND at Mounta	ain View, CA, this	****
A.b. I	Mut		
Julieh Tan Nguyen, CE	O dANXVita Comn	nunications, Inc.	
STATE OF CALIFORNI	A	>	
		) \$\$.	
COUNTY OF SANTA C	LARA	>	

On this 1994, day of October 1998, before me, 44 LETTE MALHA known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Mallas

day of October 1998.



RECORDED 02/24/201/2000